Automatic Minimum Flow System
SMA 63 and SMA 64
tecmara gmbh . sales@tecmara.de . www.tecmara.de
1/5
S
M
A
6

the valve, check that the unit is free of hazardous media and
pressures.
Type Designation of the Valves
The designation of the valve specifies the type, nominal width and
pressure rate, the flange sizes and the mounting position.
Example:
  S M A  6 3 - 8 0 / 3 2 0  - 8 0  / 8 0  / 4 0  / 0 - 1
 S M A  6 3 - 3 “ ANSI2500 - 3 “  / 3 “  / 1,5“ / 0 - 1
Valve type
for not speed
controlled pump 63
for speed controlled
pumps 64
Valve size
DN 80 mm 80
DN 3“ (ANSI) 3“
Pressure rate
320 bar 320
2500 lbs. (ANSI) ANSI2500
Flange sizes
inlet DN1 80 mm 80
inlet DN1 3“ (ANSI) 3
outlet DN2 80 mm 80
outlet DN2 3“ (ANSI) 3
bypass DN3 40 mm 40
bypass DN3 1,5“ (ANSI) 1,5
additional branch
no additional branch 0
mounting (applied to main flow)
vertical 1
horizontal 2
SMA 64 for speed controlled pumps
The type SMA 64 corresponds technically with the SMA 63 and has
to be used for pumps with a speed control device.
For using the SMA63 the minimum discharge pressure of the pump
has to be at least 70 bar.
admissible!
DN2
False! False! Right!
not ad-
missible!
not ad-
missible!
DN1
DN3
 L
 =
 5
 x
 D
N
3
DN2
DN1
DN3
DN2
DN1
DN3
Hand-
operating
branch
Booster Pump
Main Pump
DN1
DN3
DN4
DN2
SMA 63 and SMA 64
for speed controlled
pumps